92
Desiccant air dryer (heatless dryer)
SHD Series
*1:   The standard paint color is quality cool white (Munsell No. 5 GY 7.5/0.5).
*2:   Attach the included accessory filters on the inlet side and the outlet side. Filters may be required for the sake of the system. In such cases,
please prepare them separately.
*3:   ANR shows conditions where 20°C atmospheric pressure and relative humidity 65%.
*4:   “S type” for the outlet of option E2 of SHD3150 only.

OUTIN
SHD Series
How to order
Model No.
How to order
*1:   With the sensor of the “G” type, it is not possible to select the
“-60°C” specification for the outlet pressure dew point.
In addition, the dew point display value of the “G” type is of an
accuracy to serve as a guide, as accuracy will be lowered in
particular in the low dew point range. When prioritizing dew
point management, use of the “M” type is recommended.
*2:   Unit performance may not be attained if used at
less than the selected pressure. Always select the
model No. for the working pressure.
*3:   When ordering several options, indicate the
required options in alphabetical order.
Precautions for model No. selection
Model No.: Super heatless dryer
●A Flow rate classification : 4.5 m3/min(ANR)
●B Sensor : Temperature and humidity sensor
●C Inlet air pressure : 0.7 MPa
●D Outlet pressure dew point : -40°C
●E Option : Foundation bolt nut
●F Voltage : 100 VAC
SHD3045-G07-40-EL-AC100V
[Example of model No.]
When the load is smaller
than the rating, the unit will
enter the energy conservation
operating mode at this
configured temperature.
*1:   Factory default setting
(purge amount setting)
*2:   Configured by the user
Arbitrary configuration at 3 steps is
possible depending on the
applications or conditions of use
Code Content
Flow rate classification
025 2.5 m3/min(ANR)
045 4.5 m3/min(ANR)
075 7.5 m3/min(ANR)
100 10 m3/min(ANR)
125 12.5 m3/min(ANR)
150 15 m3/min(ANR)
200 20 m3/min(ANR)
240 24 m3/min(ANR)
Sensor
G Temperature and humidity sensor
M Dew point meter
Inlet air pressure
04 0.4 MPa
05 0.5 MPa
06 0.6 MPa
07 0.7 MPa
08 0.8 MPa
09 0.9 MPa
10 1 MPa
Outlet pressure dew point
20 -20°C
40 -40°C
60 -60°C
Option
E Standard (AF2000 attached)
E1 Without accessory filter
E2 AF4000 series attached
F Color specification
G Voltage specification
H English text
L Foundation bolt nut (SS400)
L1 Foundation bolt nut (SUS304)
Voltage
100 VAC
200 VAC
A